

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA  
Tallahassee, Florida  
CASE NO. 65,360

WINN-DIXIE STORES, INC., )  
 )  
 Petitioner, )  
 )  
 vs. )  
 )  
 GILBERT ROBINSON, )  
 )  
 Respondent. )  
 \_\_\_\_\_ )

**FILED**  
SID J. WHITE  
JUN 18 1984  
CLERK, SUPREME COURT  
By [Signature]  
Chief Deputy Clerk

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

R. STUART HUFF  
LAW OFFICES OF R. STUART HUFF  
330 Alhambra Circle  
Coral Gables, Florida 33134  
(305) 448-8000

HAGGARD & KIRKLAND, P.A.  
330 Alhambra Circle  
Coral Gables, Florida 33134

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Contents .....	i
Table of Citations .....	ii
Statement of Facts and of the Case .....	1-2
 <u>ISSUE I</u>	
DOES THE FOURTH DISTRICT'S OPINION HOLDING WINN-DIXIE LIABLE FOR PUNITIVE DAMAGES FOR THE CONDUCT OF ITS EMPLOYEE CREATE CONFLICT WITH MERCURY MOTORS EXPRESS, INC. v. SMITH, 393 So.2d 545 (Fla. 1981)? .....	2-6
 <u>ISSUE II</u>	
DOES THE CONCLUSION OF THE FOURTH DISTRICT THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FINDING THE PUNITIVE DAMAGE AWARD EXCESSIVE CREATE CONFLICT WITH ARAB TERMITE AND PEST CONTROL OF FLORIDA, INC. v. JENKINS, 409 So.2d 1039 (Fla. 1982); CASTLEWOOD INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION v. LaFLEUR, 322 So.2d 520 (Fla. 1975), AND BAPTIST MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, INC. v. BELL, 384 So.2d 145 (Fla. 1980)? .....	6-10
Conclusion .....	10
Certificate of Service .....	11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Arab Termite and Pest Control of Florida, Inc.</u> <u>v. Jenkins</u> , 409 So.2d 1039 (Fla. 1982) .....	7, 8
<u>Baptist Memorial Hospital, Inc. v. Bell</u> , 384 So.2d 145 (Fla. 1980) .....	9
<u>Castlewood International Corporation v. LaFleur</u> , 322 So.2d 520 (Fla. 1975) .....	10
<u>Dorsey v. Honda Motor Co.</u> 670 F.2d 21 (5th Cir.), <u>cert. denied</u> , _____ U.S. _____, 103 S.Ct. 177, 74 L.Ed.2d 144 (1982) .....	3
<u>Mercury Motors Express, Inc. v. Smith</u> , 393 So.2d 545 (Fla. 1981) .....	3, 4
<u>Wackenhut v. Canty</u> , 359 So.2d 430 (Fla. 1978) .....	9
